



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No. **056304**

Page 1 of 3

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **MANARA MARKETING**  
15 Aster Street, Greenpark Village, Brgy. San Isidro,  
Cainta, Rizal  
Tel. No. 8240-5979/8696-4539

DATE:  
**December 22, 2021**

PD NO.:  
**SHB211117-JDMF445**

DELIVERY PERIOD: WITHIN **60 cal.** DAYS  
FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

TERMS: WITHIN **30** DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE  
OF THE GOODS AND DOCUMENTS TO SUPPORT PAYMENT  
(ANNEX "A").

DELIVERY POINT: **NPC-Head Office, Diliman, Quezon City c/o  
Property Custodian**

REQUISITIONER: **TFMD c/o Mr. G. G. Gonzales**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES					
<b>HO-TFM22-021</b> 2602010 TRANSPORTATION & FACILITIES MGNT. DIV.					
1	1	CABLE TIE, 3.6MM X 200MM, PLASTIC, BRAND: GENERIC	30.00 PACK	170.00	5,100.00
2	2	ELECTICAL WIRE, #14MM, 250 VOLTS, FLAT CORD STRANDED, COPPER, 150M, BRAND: PHILFLEX	3.00 PC	6,614.00	19,842.00
3	6	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15AT 250V 2P, PLUG IN TYPE, BRAND: GE	5.00 PC	718.00	3,590.00
4	8	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20AT, 250 VOLTS, 2P, 60HZ CIRCUIT BREAKER, BOLT ON, BRAND: GE	5.00 PC	1,020.00	5,100.00
Subtotal..... ₱					<b>33,632.00</b>
<b>BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (PAGE 2)</b>					<b>147,570.00</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT (VAT INCLUDED) .....</b> ₱					<b>181,202.00</b>
PESOS : ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWO ONLY					XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
<p>The following documents shall constitute as integral part of this transaction, to wit:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Bid proposal/Quotation dated November 17, 2021</li> <li>PR No. HO-TFM22-021 dated September 29, 2021 (Non-OMA)</li> <li>Terms of Reference</li> </ol> <p>Note: w/ three (3) months warranty</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>"Shopping Under Section 52.1(B)"</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>AS PER ATTACHED SIGNATURE</i></p>					

THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF:

CC GL OE WO JO

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. by signing below:



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

**P.O. No.**

Page 2 of 1

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **MANARA MARKETING**  
15 Aster Street, Greenpark Village, Brgy. San Isidro,  
Cainta, Rizal  
Tel. No. 8240-5979/8696-4539

DATE:  
**December 22, 2021**

PD NO.:  
**SHB211117-JDMF445**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Supply and Delivery of Electrical Supplies</b>					
<b>HO-TFM22-021</b>	<b>2602010</b>	<b>TRANSPORTATION &amp; FACILITIES MGNT. DIV.</b>			
5	9	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20AT, 250 VOLTS, 2P, 60HZ CIRCUIT BREAKER, PLUG IN, BRAND: GE	5 PC	718.00	<b>3,590.00</b>
6	10	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30AT, 250 VOLTS, 2P, 60HZ CIRCUIT BREAKER, BOLT ON, BRAND: GE	5 PC	1,020.00	<b>5,100.00</b>
7	13	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, 40AT, 250 VOLTS, 2P, 60HZ CIRCUIT BREAKER, PLUG IN, BRAND: GE	5 PC	1,134.00	<b>5,670.00</b>
8	14	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, 60AT, 250V 2P, 60HZ, BOLT-ON TYPE, BRAND: GE	5 PC	1,135.00	<b>5,675.00</b>
9	15	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER 60AT 250V 2P, 60HZ, PLUG-IN TYPE, BRAND: GE	5 PC	1,009.00	<b>5,045.00</b>
10	16	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1 INCH PVC ELECTRICAL PIPE, 3M, BRAND: ATLANTA	25 PC	222.00	<b>5,550.00</b>
11	18	PLASTIC MOULDING, PVC, 1" X 3 METERS, BRAND: ATLANTA	25 PC	115.00	<b>2,875.00</b>
12	19	ELECTRICAL RUBBER PLUG, MALE PLUG (HEAVY DUTY), BRAND: EAGLE	30 PC	50.00	<b>1,500.00</b>
13	20	ELECTRICAL TAPE, 16 METERS OR LONGER, PLASTIC	150 PC	45.00	<b>6,750.00</b>
14	22	LED BULB, 7 WATTS, 220-240 V, E-27 BASE DAYLIGHT, BRAND: PHILIPS	100 PC	110.00	<b>11,000.00</b>
15	23	LED TUBE LIGHTING, 16W, 230 VOLTS, 60HZ LAMP, LED TUBE, SINGLE ENDED, BRAND: PHILIPS	75 PC	245.00	<b>18,375.00</b>
16	24	LIGHTING FIXTURE, FOR T8 LED TUBELIGHT, SINGLE ENDED USE, BRAND: PHILIPS	40 PC	210.00	<b>8,400.00</b>
17	25	PENETRATING OIL, WD40, 191 ML, BRAND: WD40	30 CAN	205.00	<b>6,150.00</b>
18	26	PLATE COVER, 2 GANG, UNIVERSAL OUTLET/SWITCH, BRAND: PANASONIC	40 PC	45.00	<b>1,800.00</b>
19	27	RUBBER TAPE, ELECTRICAL SELF-FUSING, 8 METERS OR LONGER, BRAND: ARMAK	15 PC	128.00	<b>1,920.00</b>
20	28	WIRE, STRANDED COPPER, THHN/THWN NO. 5.5 MM, 150M, BRAND: PHILFLEX	5 BOX	7,680.00	<b>38,400.00</b>
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>127,800.00</b>

"Shopping Under Section 52.1(B)"

REVISED  
DECEMBER 2016

L000058304 MGF



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)**PURCHASE ORDER****P.O. No.**Page 3 of 3

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **MANARA MARKETING**15 Aster Street, Greenpark Village, Brgy. San Isidro,  
Cainta, Rizal  
Tel. No. 8240-5979/8696-4539

DATE:

December 22, 2021

PD NO.:

SHB211117-JDMF445

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Supply and Delivery of Electrical Supplies			
	<u>HO-TFM22-021</u>	2602010 TRANSPORTATION & FACILITIES MGNT. DIV.			
21	29	WIRE, FLAT CORD, 1.25 MM2 X 2C (16/2C AWG), STRANDED, COPPER, 600V, 150MTS./ROLL. BRAND: FEMIX	5 PC	3,138.00	15,690.00
22	31	LIGHTING SWITCH 250V, 10A, UNIVERSAL SIZE, BRAND: PANASONIC	30 PC	66.00	1,980.00
23	32	OUTLET RECEPTACLE, 10A, 250 V, BRAND: PANASONIC	30 PC	70.00	2,100.00
			<b>Subtotal.....</b>		<b>19,770.00</b>

"Shopping Under Section 52.1(B)"